Intel® Server Board S5500BC,
Intel® Server Chassis SC5650,
Intel® Server System SR1630BC,
Intel® Server System SC5650BCDP
Spares / Parts List & Configuration Guide
A reference guide to assist customers in ordering the necessary components to configure
the Intel® Server board S5500BC, Intel® Server chassis SC5650 and Intel® server system
SR1630BC, SC5650BCDP

 The chassis is designed to work with boxed Intel® Xeon® processor 5500 series using Intel® Thermal
Solution STS100C (Combo) or STS100A (Active).
Production Order Codes
Production Board
Picture Product Code MM # UPC MOQ Description
S5500BC 900774
00735858208109
5 Boxed Intel® Server Board S5500BC. (Includes
I/O shield, cables, resource CD and ISMS DVD)
BB5500BC 900775
00735858208116
10 Bulk pack of the Intel® Server Board S5500BC
S5500BCR 905459  5 Boxed Intel® Server Board S5500BC with Intel®
5500 C2 stepping chipset. (Includes I/O shield,
cables, resource CD and ISMS DVD)
BB5500BCR 905460  10 Bulk pack of the Intel® Server Board S5500BC
with Intel® 5500 C2 stepping chipset.
Production Board Accessories
Picture Product Code MM # UPC MOQ Description
 9
AXXTIO 901685
00735858207683
50 50 Pack: I/O Shield
 10
Production Chassis
Picture  Product Code MM # UPC MOQ Description
SC5650DP 900338 00735858207393 1 Intel® Server Chassis SC5650DP
Includes: One 600W fixed PSU, 3 fixed chassis
fans with ducting.
Features: Rackable with optional rack kit, supports
up to 6 fixed drives, upgradeable to 6 Hot-Swap
drives (SAS or SATA). Check the Power budget
spreadsheet for supportable hard drive,
memory and PCI configurations.
Supports S5520HC, S5500HCV, S5500BC.
Supports up to 95W processor. No power cord or
heat sinks included.
SC5650DPNA 900453 00735858207614 1 Same as Intel® Server Chassis SC5650DP;
Includes: North American power cord.  No heat
sinks included.
SC5650BRP 900340 00735858207409 1 Intel® Server Chassis SC5650BRP
Includes: Base Redundant Power with (1+0) 600W
power supply, 3 fixed chassis fans with ducting,
Features: Rackable with optional rack kit. Supports
up to 6 fixed drives, upgradeable to 6 Hot-Swap
drives (SAS or SATA).
Supports Intel Server Board S5520HC,
S5500HCV, S5500BC. Supports up to 95W
processor. No power cord or heat sinks included.
 11
Picture Product Code MM # UPC MOQ Description
SC5650BRPNA 900452 00735858207621 1 Same as Intel® Server Chassis SC5650BRP
Includes: North American power cord.  No heat
sinks included.
Production System SC5650BCDP
Picture Product Code MM # UPC MOQ Description
SC5650BCDP 904588 00735858212663 1 Integrated 5U Intel® Server System
SC5650BCDP
Includes:
Intel® Server Board S5500BC
Intel® Server Chassis SC5650DP
Note: No processors, DDR3 memory, hard
drives and heat sinks included
 12
SC5650BCDPNA 903805 00735858213219
1 Same as Integrated 5U Intel® Server System
SC5650BCDP
Includes: North America power cord
SC5650BCDPR  90733   1 Integrated 5U Intel® Server System
SC5650BCDP including  Intel® Server Board
S5500BC with Intel® 5500 C2 stepping
chipset.
Includes:

• Upgrade to add 5 or 20 Client Management licenses
This upgrade gives the user the ability to manage 5 additional Windows-based client OSEs.
Intel® System Management Software – Upgrade Order Codes:
Product Code UPC MM # Description Picture MOQ
SMS2SSE2SNE 7 35858 19670 3 893177
Upgrade from 90 day trial Edition to
Small Network Edition
Not included: Software CDs are not
included with upgrade.
1
 25
Product Code UPC MM # Description Picture MOQ
SMS2SNE2STD 7 35858 19671 0 893221
Upgrade from Small Network Edition to
Standard Edition
Not included: Software CDs are not
included with upgrade
1
SMS2SSE2STD 7 35858 19672 7 893170
Upgrade from 90 day trial Edition to
Standard Edition
Not included: Software CDs are not
included with upgrade.
1
SMS2CAL1S 7 35858 19675 8 893217
Microsoft® System Center Essentials
2007 Server Management License (1
Pack)
Not included: Software CDs are not
included with upgrade.
1
SMS2CAL5S 7 35858 19676 5 893218
Microsoft® System Center Essentials
2007 Server Management License (5
Pack)
Not included: Software CDs are not
included with upgrade.
1
 26
Product Code UPC MM # Description Picture MOQ
SMS2CAL5C 7 35858 19673 4 893220
Microsoft® System Center Essentials
2007 Client Management License (5
Pack)
Not included: Software CDs are not
included with upgrade.
1
SMS2CAL20C 7 35858 19674 1 893219
Microsoft® System Center Essentials
2007 Client Management License (20
Pack)
Not included: Software CDs are not